502530206 10/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2575481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOOPT, INC.	12/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOOPT LLC
Street Address:	160 GREENTREE DRIVE, SUITE 101
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13248861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)629-7401 Phone: 2136297400

Email: laipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP Address Line 1: 555 W. FIFTH ST. Address Line 2: 48TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

034794.00003
JOHN D. HARRIMAN
/John D. Harriman/
10/11/2013

PATENT

REEL: 031400 FRAME: 0256

Total Attachments: 5

source=LooptLLC-CertificatesofConversionandFormation_Inc-LLC#page1.tif source=LooptLLC-CertificatesofConversionandFormation_Inc-LLC#page2.tif source=LooptLLC-CertificatesofConversionandFormation_Inc-LLC#page3.tif source=LooptLLC-CertificatesofConversionandFormation_Inc-LLC#page4.tif source=LooptLLC-CertificatesofConversionandFormation_Inc-LLC#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 031400 FRAME: 0257

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "LOOPT, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LOOPT, INC." TO "LOOPT, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 7:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

3988034 8100V

121405064

DATE: 12-31-12

AUTHENTICATION: 0108203

PATENT REEL: 031400 FRAME: 0258

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:40 PM 12/28/2012 FILED 07:40 PM 12/28/2012 SRV 121405064 - 3988034 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation was first formed is June 20, 2005.
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Loopt, Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Loopt, LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective immediately upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on December 28, 2012.

By: _____

John C. Ricci

PATENT REEL: 031400 FRAME: 0259

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "LOOPT, LLC" FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012,

AT 7:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

3988034 8100V

121405064

DATE: 12-31-12

AUTHENTICATION: 0108203

PATENT REEL: 031400 FRAME: 0260

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:40 FM 12/28/2012 FILED 07:40 PM 12/28/2012 SRV 121405064 - 3988034 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LOOPT, LLC

First: The name of the limited liability company is Loopt, LLC.

Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101 in the City of Dover, zip code 19904. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

Third: This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective immediately upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on December $\underline{28}$, 2012.

By: _

John C. Ricci

Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 031400 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 10/11/2013